The Fiber Optic version adds the capability to measure
difficult-to-reach or obstructed targets through the use of
a focusable reimaging lens assembly that is remote from
the sensor but is connected to the sensor by a fiber optic
cable. This rugged, compact stainless steel focusable
reimaging lens has many advantages over typical fixed
focus lenses. Ircon's focusable lens permits focusing
over a wide range of distances and allows continuous

SR Series
BLOCK  A
S  R Model Designation
SR Series
BLOCK  B - Temperature Range and Optical Resolution
= 1300 to 2500°F  D/50
= 1800 to 3200°F  D/50
= 2000 to 4000°F  D/100
= 2500 to 6500°F  D/150
2  5  F  0  5
3  2  F  0  5
4  0  F  1  0
6  5  F  1  5
1  4  C  0  5
1  6  C  0  5
2  0  C  1  0
2  4  C  0  5
3  5  C  1  5
=   700 to 1400°C  D/50
=   900 to 1600°C  D/50
= 1100 to 2000°C  D/100
=   900 to 2400°C  D/50
= 1500 to 3500°C  D/150
BLOCK  C  - Response Time
0
1
2
3
=  0.1 seconds
=  0.01 seconds
=  1.0 seconds
=  10.0 seconds
BLOCK  D - Output
0
1
=  4 - 20 mAdc  (500 ohm max. grounded)
=  0 - 10.0 Vdc  (less than or equal to 1 ohm
source, 5 mA max.)
BLOCK  E - Power
0
1
2
= Customer-supplied (± 15 Vdc, ± 5% @ 200 mA)
= 24 Vdc ± 5% @ 400 mA
= 100 to 230 Vac, 50/60 Hz @ 200 mA rms.
temperature range of 900 to 2400°C, with an optical
resolution of D/50, response time of 1.0 seconds, a
4-20 mAdc sensor output, and a customer-supplied
power supply.
SR Series
Page 6
SLR Version (continued)
Optical Resolution Formula
The SR series is sensitive to infrared radiation in an area
indicated by the Cone of Vision (see diagram).
The diameter of the cone at any point will determine
the area of measurement (spot size) at that point. The for-
mula below defines the spot size at the focal point. Simply
divide the Working Distance "D" by the Resolution Factor
"F" of the instrument to determine the Spot Size "d".
Minimum object size (d)
Working distance (D)
Spot size is determined by the formula: d = D
F
where: d = Diameter of the cone at Focal Point
(Spot Size)
D = Distance from lens to Focal Point
F = Optical Resolution Factor
Fiber Optic Version
The Fiber Optic Version of the SR Series allows infrared

Page 11
Fiber Optic Version (continued)
Fiber Optic Ordering Information Chart
How to determine model number: The following is an example of how to select the proper model number. Refer to the
chart below for specific information. For example: Model SR-32FF3-1-1 indicates a fiber optic SR series that operates
within a temperature range of 1800 to 3200°F; an optical resolution of D/30; response time of 10 seconds; 0-10.0 Vdc
S   R
A                        B                         C          D           E
— — — —
BLOCK
MODEL
Model Temperature Response
Range        Optical      Time Output   Power
Resolution
SR Series Fiber Optic
BLOCK  A
S  R Model Designation
BLOCK  C - Response Time
0
1
2
3
=  0.1 second
=  0.01 second
=  1.0 second
=  10.0 seconds
Fiber Length   3 feet         3 feet         3 feet 3 feet 10 feet        10 feet 10 feet 10 feet
Focusable Spot Size       D/30          D/60     D/30 x D/150 - D/30            D/60      D/30 x D/150        -
Other          -  -               -  Extension Tip          -  -  -  Extension Tip
Temperature Range
25F  =  1300 to 2500°F
32F =  1800 to 3200°F
40F =  2000 to 4000°F
65F =  2500 to 6500°F
14C =   700 to 1400°C
16C =   900 to 1600°C
20C = 1100 to 2000°C
24C =   900 to 2400°C
35C = 1500 to 3500°C
BLOCK  D - Output
0
1
=  4 - 20 mAdc  (500 ohm max. grounded)
=  0 - 10.0 Vdc  (less than or equal to 1 ohm
source, 5 mA max.)
BLOCK  E - Power
0
1
2
=  Customer supplied (± 15 Vdc, ± 5% @ 200 mA
=  24 Vdc ±  5% @ 400 mA
=  100 to 230 Vac, 50/60 Hz @ 200 mA rms.
BLOCK  B - Temperature Range and Fiber Optic options
Fiber Optic Options           F1           F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8
*  Focusable Reimaging Lens assembly
Focal range 10 in. or 250 mm to infinity
Focal range 6 to 10 in. or 150 to 250 mm
*  Extension Tip
*  Note: These accessories are instrument model-dependent.
Consult factory before ordering.
AA-5 Air Purge
IL-5-0    Illuminator (includes charger) 115 Vac, 50/60 Hz
IL-5-1    Illuminator (includes charger) 220 Vac, 50 Hz
SB-5     Swivel Mounting Base (includes mounting
clamp accessory)
MC-5    Mounting Clamp
MB-5    Angle Mounting Bracket
FIBER OPTIC ACCESSORIES
Fiber Optic Version (continued)
Fiber Optic Optical Resolution
Optical Resolution
Focusable Reimaging Lens:
D/30, D/60, D/30 x D/150 per model
selection
Extension Tip: D/3
Optical Resolution Formula
Spot size is determined by the formula
d =  D
F
Where: d =  spot size
D = distance from lens or extension
tip to focal point
F = optical resolution factor
SR Series
World Headquarters European Headquarters
7300 North Natchez Ave  Niles, IL 60714 USA Databankweg 6C  3821 AL  Amersfoort, The Netherlands